
P&D1 & P&D2 Non Euro 6 diesel proposed tariff (£)
15 minutes NA 2.53 2.64 2.80 2.91 3.10
30 minutes NA 3.06 3.28 3.60 3.82 4.20
45 minutes NA 3.59 3.92 4.40 4.73 5.30
Cost per hour up to 4 hours N/A 4.10 4.54 5.19 5.63 6.40
Over 4 hours where permitted P&D 2 NA 14.38 18.50 22.63 26.75 30.88

P&D 3 Petrol and electric vehicle proposed tariff (£)
30 minutes free need to register vehicle 30 mins free 30 mins free 30 mins free 30 mins free 30 mins free 30 mins free
45 minutes 1.14 1.50 1.80 2.19 2.49 3.00
Cost per hour up to 4 hours 1.50 2.00 2.40 2.90 3.30 4.00
P&D 3 Euro 6 diesel proposed tariff (£)
30 minutes free need to register vehicle N/A 30 mins free 30 mins free 30 mins free 30 mins free 30 mins free
45 minutes NA 1.59 1.92 2.40 2.73 3.30
Cost per hour up to 4 hours N/A 2.10 2.54 3.19 3.63 4.40

Non Euro 6 diesel proposed tariff (£)
30 minutes free need to register vehicle NA 30 mins free 30 mins free 30 mins free 30 mins free 30 mins free
45 minutes NA 3.59 3.92 4.40 4.73 5.30
Cost per hour up to 4 hours NA 4.10 4.54 5.19 5.63 6.40

Proposed Off-Street Parking Place Charges (£)

Vehicle Band Band 0 Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 Band 4 Band 5
Pre 01/03/01 Electric, Petrol, Diesel
vehicles based on engine size (cc)

EV Up to 1300 1301-1500 1501-1750 1751-2100 Over 2100

Post 01/03/01 Electric, Petrol, Diesel
vehicles based on emissions CO2
(g/km)

NA Up to 100 101-130 131-165 166-200 Over 200

BECKENHAM PLACE CAR PARK
Parking Period Petrol and electric vehicle proposed tariff (£)
Cost per hour up to 9 hours 1.50 2.00 2.40 2.90 3.30 4.00

Euro 6 diesel proposed tariff (£)
Cost per hour up to 9 hours NA 2.10 2.54 3.19 3.63 4.40

Non Euro 6 proposed diesel (£)
Cost per hour up to 9 hours NA 4.10 4.54 5.19 5.63 6.40

BLACKHEATH GROVE CAR PARK
Parking Period Petrol and electric vehicle proposed tariff (£)
15 mins £0.38 £0.50 £0.60 £0.73 £0.83 £1.00

30 mins £0.76 £1.00 £1.20 £1.46 £1.66 £2.00
45 mins £1.14 £1.50 £1.80 £2.19 £2.49 £3.00
1 hour £1.50 £2.00 £2.40 £2.90 £3.30 £4.00
1 hour 15 mins £1.88 £2.50 £3.00 £3.63 £4.13 £5.00
1 hour 30 mins £2.26 £3.00 £3.60 £4.36 £4.96 £6.00
1 hour 45 mins £2.64 £3.50 £4.20 £5.09 £5.79 £7.00
2 hours £3.00 £4.00 £4.80 £5.80 £6.60 £8.00
Up to 3 hours £4.50 £6.00 £7.20 £8.70 £9.90 £12.00
Up to 4 hours £6.00 £8.00 £9.60 £11.60 £13.20 £16.00
Up to 5 hours £7.50 £10.00 £12.00 £14.50 £16.50 £20.00
Up to 6 hours £9.00 £12.00 £14.40 £17.40 £19.80 £24.00
Over 6 hours (on day of purchase) £15.75 £17.33 £23.10 £28.88 £34.65 £40.43

Euro 6 proposed diesel tariff (£)

(B) Vehicle charging bands (£) based on V5 classification for Non Euro 6 Diesel
Band 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Pre 01/03/01 Electric, Petrol, Diesel
vehicles based on engine size (cc)

Up to
1300

1301-
1400

1401-
1450

1451-
1500

1501-
1575

1576-
1650

1651-
1750

1751-
1850

1851-
1975

1976-
2100

2101-
1500

2501-
2850

Over
2750

Post 01/03/01 Electric, Petrol, Diesel
vehicles based on emissions CO2
(g/km)

Up to
100

101-
110

111-120 121-130 131-140 141-150 151-165 166-175 176-185 186-200 201-225 226-255 Over
255

Permit/Voucher type
Resident
3 months 36.75 40.88 45.00 49.13 53.25 57.38 61.50 65.63 69.75 73.88 78.00 82.13 86.25
6 months 73.50 81.75 90.00 98.25 106.50 114.75 123.00 131.25 139.50 147.75 156.00 164.25 172.50
12 months 147.00 163.50 180.00 196.50 213.00 229.50 246.00 262.50 279.00 295.50 312.00 328.50 345.00
Community Health 455.00 510.00 565.00 620.00 675.00 730.00 785.00 840.00 895.00 950.00 1005.00 1060.00 1115.00
Hospital
12 months 455.00 510.00 565.00 620.00 675.00 730.00 785.00 840.00 895.00 950.00 1005.00 1060.00 1115.00
Council Staff
12 months 455.00 510.00 565.00 620.00 675.00 730.00 785.00 840.00 895.00 950.00 1005.00 1060.00 1115.00
Daily 1.75 1.96 2.17 2.38 2.60 2.81 3.02 3.23 3.44 3.65 3.87 4.08 4.29
Business
3 months 63.75 70.63 77.50 84.38 91.25 98.13 105.00 111.88 118.75 125.63 132.50 139.38 146.25
6 months 255.00 282.50 310.00 337.50 365.00 392.50 420.00 447.50 475.00 502.50 530.00 557.50 585.00
12 months 510.00 565.00 620.00 675.00 730.00 785.00 840.00 895.00 950.00 1005.00 1060.00 1115.00 1170.00
Business All Zone (Z) 840.00 895.00 950.00 1005.00 1060.00 1115.00 1170.00 1225.00 1280.00 1335.00 1390.00 1445.00 1500.00

Proposed On-Street Parking Place Charges (£)

Vehicle Band Band 0 Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 Band 4 Band 5
Pre 01/03/01 Electric, Petrol, Diesel
vehicles based on engine size (cc)

EV Up to 1300 1301-1500 1501-1750 1751-2100 Over 2100

Post 01/03/01 Electric, Petrol, Diesel
vehicles based on emissions CO2
(g/km)

NA Up to 100 101-130 131-165 166-200 Over 200

P&D1 & P&D2 Petrol and electric vehicle proposed tariff (£)
15 Minutes 0.38 0.50 0.60 0.73 0.83 1.00
30 Minutes 0.76 1.00 1.20 1.46 1.66 2.00
45 Minutes 1.14 1.50 1.80 2.19 2.49 3.00
Cost per hour up to 4 hours 1.50 2.00 2.40 2.90 3.30 4.00
Over 4 hours where permitted P&D2 11.25 12.38 16.50 20.63 24.75 28.88

P&D1 & P&D2 Euro 6 diesel proposed tariff (£)
15 Minutes NA 0.53 0.64 0.80 0.91 1.10
30 Minutes NA 1.06 1.28 1.60 1.82 2.20
45 minutes NA 1.59 1.92 2.40 2.73 3.30
Cost per hour up to 4 hours N/A 2.10 2.54 3.19 3.63 4.40
Over 4 hours where permitted P&D2 NA 12.38 16.50 20.63 24.75 28.88

Lawn Bowls Club Mid-April to
Mid-October

60.00 unchanged

1 hour 1.60 1.80
Book of 10 16.00 18.00
5 hours 3.20 4.50
1 day 6.40 7.00

Visitor Voucher

1 week 25.60 30.00
1 hour 0.80 unchanged
Book of 10 8.00 unchanged
5 hours 1.60 unchanged
1 day 2.00 unchanged

Motor cycle Residents Visitor Permits

1 week 7.50 unchanged
Administration charge for resident,
business permit refunds

NB. Minimum of 3 months applies to
business permits

15.00 unchanged

Proposed other Permits and Miscellaneous Charges
Permit type Period Fee (£) Proposed Fee (£)
Business Charity Permit Annual 120.00 unchanged
Residents Carer Annual Free unchanged
Resident Disabled Annual Free unchanged

Euro 6 proposed diesel tariff (£)
15 mins NA £0.53 £0.64 £0.80 £0.91 £1.10
30 mins NA £1.06 £1.28 £1.60 £1.82 £2.20
45 mins NA £1.59 £1.92 £2.40 £2.73 £3.30
1 hour NA £2.10 £2.54 £3.19 £3.63 £4.40
1 hour 15 mins NA £2.63 £3.18 £3.99 £4.54 £5.50
1 hour 30 mins NA £3.16 £3.82 £4.79 £5.45 £6.60
1 hour 45 mins NA £3.69 £4.46 £5.59 £6.36 £7.70
2 hours NA £4.20 £5.08 £6.38 £7.26 £8.80
Up to 3 hours NA £6.30 £7.62 £9.57 £10.89 £13.20
Up to 4 hours NA £8.40 £10.16 £12.76 £14.52 £17.60
Up to 5 hours NA £10.50 £12.70 £15.95 £18.15 £22.00
Up to 6 hours NA £12.60 £15.24 £19.14 £21.78 £26.40
Over 6 hours (on day of purchase) NA £17.33 £23.10 £28.88 £34.65 £40.43

Non Euro 6 proposed diesel tariff (£)
15 mins NA £2.53 £2.64 £2.80 £2.91 £3.10
30 mins NA £3.06 £3.28 £3.60 £3.82 £4.20
45 mins NA £3.59 £3.92 £4.40 £4.73 £5.30
1 hour NA £4.10 £4.54 £5.19 £5.63 £6.40
1 hour 15 mins NA £4.63 £5.18 £5.99 £6.54 £7.50
1 hour 30 mins NA £5.16 £5.82 £6.79 £7.45 £8.60
1 hour 45 mins NA £5.69 £6.46 £7.59 £8.36 £9.70
2 hours NA £6.20 £7.08 £8.38 £9.26 £10.80
Up to 3 hours NA £8.30 £9.62 £11.57 £12.89 £15.20
Up to 4 hours NA £10.40 £12.16 £14.76 £16.52 £19.60
Up to 5 hours NA £12.50 £14.70 £17.95 £20.15 £24.00
Up to 6 hours NA £14.60 £17.24 £21.14 £23.78 £28.40
Over 6 hours (on day of purchase) NA £19.33 £25.10 £30.88 £36.65 £42.43

CANADIAN AVENUE (Saturdays only)/CLARENDON RISE /HOLBEACH ROAD/MOLESWORTH STREET/SLAITHWAITE
ROAD/THOMAS LANE/VANGUARD STREET CAR PARKS
Parking Period Petrol and electric vehicle proposed tariff (£)

Cost per hour up to 6 hours £1.50 £2.00 £2.40 £2.90 £3.30 £4.00
Single cost for over 6 hours £15.75 £17.33 £23.10 £28.88 £34.65 £40.43

Euro 6 proposed diesel tariff (£)
Cost per hour up to 6 hours NA £2.10 £2.54 £3.19 £3.63 £4.40
Single cost for over 6 hours NA £17.33 £23.10 £28.88 £34.65 £40.43

Non Euro 6 proposed diesel tariff (£)
Cost per hour up to 6 hours NA £4.10 £4.54 £5.19 £5.63 £6.40
Single cost for over 6 hours NA £19.75 £25.00 £30.25 £35.50 £40.75

GIRTON ROAD/ PEARCEFIELD AVENUE/PERRY VALE CAR PARKS
Parking Period Petrol and electric vehicle proposed tariff (£)
Up to 2 hours Free Free Free Free Free Free
Up to 3 hours £1.50 £2.00 £2.40 £2.90 £3.30 £4.00
Single cost for over 3 hours £5.25 £5.78 £7.70 £9.63 £11.55 £13.48

Euro 6 proposed diesel tariff (£)
Up to 2 hours NA Free Free Free Free Free
Up to 3 hours NA £2.10 £2.54 £3.19 £3.63 £4.40
Single cost for over 3 hours NA £5.78 £7.70 £9.63 £11.55 £13.48

Non Euro 6 proposed diesel tariff (£)
Up to 2 hours NA Free Free Free Free Free
Up to 3 hours NA £4.10 £4.54 £5.19 £5.63 £6.40
Single cost for over 3 hours NA £7.78 £9.70 £11.63 £13.55 £15.48

Date 24th February 2023


